Kenmore - Town of Tonawanda John Brucato
Union Free School District Assistant Superintendent for Finance

Department of Business and Finance 1500 Colvin Blvd.
Buffalo, NY 14223
(716) 874-8400 ext. 20308

jbrucato@ktufsd.org
TO: Dawn Mirand, Superintendent of Schools
FROM: John Brucato, Assistant Superintendent for Finance
DATE: August 4, 2016
RE: Adams Field Change Order

When the work for Phase 2B was originally bid, Adams Field was specified to have “Ken-Ton"
lettering in both end zones. However, it was later decided that the athletic fields should have
their respective schools represented on each field; Kenmore East on Adams Field and Kenmore
West on Crosby Field. The changes discussed and attached to this memo are as follows:

End zones will now read “Adams Field”

End zones will now be colored in blue, rather than green

The Kenmore East Bulldog logo will be placed at center field between the 40 yard lines
“Kenmore - Town of Tonawanda Schools” will be stitched into the turf between the 20
yard lines, below the playable field

By incorporating the school logo and coloring the end zones blue, Adams Field will pay homage
to Kenmore East while adding “Adams Field” in the end zones and “Kenmore - Town of
Tonawanda Schools” at the bottom of the field will promote a community field.

As such, | ask that you recommend to the Board to approve Change Order FO-00037 in the
amount of $50,600 for Adams Field.

Sincerely,

John Brucato
Assistant Superintendent for Finance

We educated, prepare and inspire all students to achieve their highest potential.



2014-409 - Kenton - Capital Project - 2B

PROPOSAL #00020
Prop-00020 CREATED ON: 7/28/2016
Issued By: Joe Minneci Issued To:  John Robinson, Jr.
Louis Del Prince & Sons, Inc. Campus Construction Management
580 Cayuga Road 1241 Pittsford-Victor Road
Cheektowaga, NY 14225 Pittsford, NY 14534

(716)404-1231
(716)404-1231

Regarding: AF Additional field graphics package Status: Issued
Phase 2B Contract 301 - Field Work - Louis Del Prince

Owner Authorization: Contract: and Sons Inc. - Louis Del Prince & Sons, Inc. (#004)
Value: $50600.00 Justification: Owner Request

Issue (CIC):

Field Order: FO-00037 - AF Additional field graphics package

Change Order:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Quote for additional field graphics at Adams Field per the attached documents

COMMENTS
ARCHITECT CM
Signature: Signature: .
By: Dale: By: ___Date:
CONTRACTOR OWNER
Signature: Signalure:

By: Date: By: Date: _
ATTACHMENTS

Attachment Name Date Uploaded

Proposal 00007 .doex 07/28/2016 09:49 AM

Kenmore Town v7 _A1-A7 (003).pdf 07/28/2016 09:49 AM

E-MAIL RECIPIENTS

Company Person Phone Email

Campus Construction Management Kelly Gworek (716)871-2095 kgworek@campuscmg.com
Campus Construction Management John McCarthy (716)871-2463 jmeccarthy@campuscmg.com
Campus Construction Management Jared Miller jmiller@campuscmg.com
Campus Construction Management John Robinson, Jr. (716)404-1231 jrobinson@campuscmg.com
Gordon W. Jones Architects Stephen DiMatteo (716)633-9000 steve@jonesarchitects.net
Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD Tim Ames (716)874-8475 tames@ktufsd.org

Louis Del Prince & Sons, Inc. Joe Minneci joe@louisdelprince.com

Status History: Draft: 07/28/2016 09:47 AM, Issued: 07/28/2016 09:50 AM

MasterLibrary Software Created: 07/28/2016 Page 1/1



o\\\s DEL PR’”C “Buffalo’s Original Paving Contractor”
& SONS INC.

580 Cayuga Road

=Y. QVAR K e Cheektowaga, NY 14225-1312
CONTRACTORS Phone (716) 633-6944
z Fax (716) 633-1053
Since 1937 office@louisdelprince.com

PROPOSAL # 00007
Date: 7/21/16

To:  Campus Construction Management
1241 Pittsford-Victor Road
Pittsford, NY 14534

Attn:  Jared Miller
RE: RFI 00007

New field graphics package for Adams Field

Lump Sum  $50,600.00
Includes:
e Change the end zone lettering from the original bid at both end zones to “Adams Field” at
both end zones.
e Onc detailed “Bulldog” logo in 4 colors in lieu of no logo
e Provide Blue colored end zones in lieu of standard green end zones
e Side line lettering “Kenmore — Town of Tonawanda Schools™. Letters to be gold with 4”
blue trim.
Pricing includes all labor, materials and freight associated with providing and installing the

additional graphics.

Thank You
Joseph Minneci

Customer Accepted: Date:
Print name:
LDPS Accepted: Date:

Print name:




[ROTES)
B LD GEEN SN
B 757 FELD GREEN / 257

aEEN smnenc ey NOEE]

UFTED LINES

NADLAES
B P
g -FOOTBAL NECUND LNES < SOCTR CRALE
‘ : «FOOTBALL HASHVWARKS « SOOCER BONES

«FOCTRAHL NUMEERS

- FOOTES
RO FOOBAL CONGES BOXES

 SOCCER SIPELINES
« SOCCER GON, LINES
<FELT HOCREY END LIES

2751

260-0" FOGTEALL

#60"-0" SOCCER 0/
H0OMO FELY HOKEY 0/ 0

KENMORE - TOWN OF TONAWANDA SCHOOLS

= COLORS ARE FOR LLUSTRAION PLRPOSES ONLY =
VERIFY COLOR# / SANPLE WITH A-TURF SALES KEP,

COLOR LAYOUT PLAN

SCALE: 1"= 200"

FLE "Kermere Tonawanda Det.pd™ AND GEGOLE EARTHVWERE REFERENCED 10 (REATE THS DRAWING,
DINEMEIONS NEED 0 BE CHECKED AND CONFIRIMED BY AN ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER,

PO
PRy il
ORI
|
enerd Mot
Submital Orawings
Na. _x\, _ Date

Kenmore Town
Version 7

208 AT B

New Synthetic Turf
Installation

7]

™
mrn

-
ST

i

T




i-M'\

ROAL-%5

RAL-27

ROLL-20

Genersl Notes

- Submittal Drawings

N, _.:., _ Dete

Kenmoere Town
Version 7
New Synthetic Turf
Installation




———— a0 '

2.0 c0rgr ror——t

L Y N L N R R R R N RN RN RN AR RN RERRN LR LA
s

TFILD 76 TALRE

114

¥ o8 | -0 o | op | os-| o o —

(PO SELLE LD ST YAPILRE DXENSA0NE : : .
m; 1 1 “ﬂ. I 11 L | - sumiteDrvings
srnndrnendennndennndennagnnnngrnnndrnnndennndrn i o n g nndennnlonnnr e nnngnnnngnnnn e i R i -

o) 1 L/ 4% KAV PLLE/ 9 WAE &l
o J A~ — 4
ﬁ. —| txg = : I

YL/ i
3 b

MATLIES

2y
i
I

o,

Y
[RNTE SRTRE N1 [PENE JURUE SRNRE SNURE JRRNE SERNE JNNRE SUNNE SUNNE SRNRS SUREE SNRUE SRNNE JENNE JRUNE TRNNS CENNE
-

: S—FELDHOEY LIE _

=
-0 | 20 _”.ae,m .Le 5/0 L? 80~ mwev 10- 5 COACHES BOX DETAIL

SCALE: 114" = 10"

i A

2 il pal g 5
0t np =

HIGH SCHOOL FOCHBALL LAYOUT PLAN

AL "=

Synthetic Turf for Madmum FPerformance

.&.,;5_.\

.i,.; ;
— g f - T
=] = .“_‘./f:,
Ells S W
s
g s & m ~ o5
& o i =3 =
i “ . 28 £38
Al e c > 1] m
_ } . 2 BT
=4 i Z
3 4§ OFF MARKER m
1 SIDELINE DETAIL :

SCALE: 127 1

2
(S




- HO-O .__.

lu s 3
<&
|
- o =g
PERALTY APEA . .
N - Submita Davings
-

FALFWAY LIME

TN

SOCCER LAYOUT PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 2000

\I 4" SOCCER TCUCHLINE - GOLD

2 \\ A" SOCCER COA LINE - GO0 \\_ -/
(&)

= M9 Vol
B 2 \I»Cl

f X
I —
| & o

4" SOCCER GOAL LINE - 6L

FIELD CF PLAY FIELD OF PLAY

N ASOO0ER COMLINE - (LD

Kenmore Town
Version 7

New Synthetic Turf
Installation

. B g
1 SOCCER GOAL REFERENCE MARKS 2 SOCCER HASH MARKS 3 SOCCER CORNER KICK m
5 10" SCAL -0 SCALE: 12% = 10 Y

5




T

S

17

E

A

Te

LIKE - NA

1 _FIELD HOCKEY ENDZONE TICK DETAIL

COKEY LIME - NAYY BLLE

o, _x\,

T

ik

A

ELD HOGREY LAYOUT PLAN

SCALE: 102° = 10"

Synthetic Turf for Maximum Performance

Kenmore Town
Version 7

T T

20

New Synthetic Turf
Installation

I
(&b oy |




T--—u--w—-T 76

AT

TN
5l

‘_‘ 15 |A|:.._a_, ﬂ\::ﬁ,.\ﬁ‘ 1At 16T 43 + AI_, O I.ﬂ ,r‘_\.v,_\\_?n.w, i\l___.%lwI_,,.m",_\_‘_‘.,rm_,iA D R

k Al g Syt WG
- Submitel Dravings
ENDZONE LETTERING DETAIL
SCALE: 1/8" = I'-0"
4
g prosirs i _
T (s i T [T B 1/ P ) A O l_l U”nll,llll_l_l I e
ey el e T e e e e e e o o e e PR T
[ % T

SIDELINE LOGO DETAIL
SCALE e =10

URF
Synthetic Turf for Maximum Performance

25 YARDLINE DETAIL

SCALE NTS

Kenmore Town
Version 7
New Synthetic Turf
Installation

50 YARDLINE DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

008 i s

-
l@®p ]

SIDELINE/ENDLINE CORNER DETAIL CENTER FIELD LOGO DETAIL

SCALE: 1/8" = 10" SCALE: 1/8" = I'-0"




COLOR & SEAMING PLAN OVERLAY
SCALE: 1" = 200"

- Submittal Drawings

Kenmore Town
Version 7
New Synthetic Turf
Installation

-
|




jﬂi.
CAMPUS

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Building on Knowledge

August 5, 2016

Kenmore Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District
Ms. Dawn Mirand, Superintendent

1500 Colvin Blvd.

Buffalo, NY 14223

RE: Additional Field Graphics at Adam's Field
Ms. Mirand,

Atthe June 2016 OACM Meeting, Campus Construction Management and Gordon Jones Architects were
tasked to assist in the development of additional field graphics for Adam’s Athletic Artificial Turf Field.
The revised graphics plan was developed amongst a design review team that consisted of the KTUFSD
Athletic Director, various athletic team coaches from Kenmore East HS, Gordon Jones Architects, and
Campus Construction Management. Four designs were presented which consisted of various end zone
designs, 50 and 25 yard line graphics and other field graphics placed throughout the artificial turf
surface.

The final design includes "Adams Field" in both end zones, the Kenmore East HS Bulldog Logo at the 50
yard line, highlighted coach’s boxes, and "Kenmore Town of Tonawanda" below the field, facing the
bleachers. The current design presented is a significant increase cost over what was included in the
original construction design documents.

With the plan that is currently presented, the graphic design will be placed in the Phase 2D Construction
Documents, which include artificial turf installation at Crosby Field. The Crosby Field design will include
“Croshy Field” in both end zones, the Kenmore West HS Blue Devil Logo at the 50 yard line, highlighted
coach’s boxes, and “Kenmore Town of Tonawanda” below the field, facing the bleachers. Change orders
will not be required for work in Phase 2D since it will be included in the base design.

We feel that the cost presented is reasonable for the additional graphics.

If you have any questions or | can be of any further assistance with this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

Sincerely,

(2

John F. Robinson, Project Manger
Campus Construction Management

oo Bret Banker, KTUFSD

Campus Construction Management Group Inc. e-"'nl%
Building on Knowledge %ESOP}
P

An Employse
1241 Pittsford-Victor Road, Pittsford, NewYork 14534 « P: 585.545.6567 « F:5856.381.0206 « www.campuscmg.com Owned Company



L HRN AT - NAVY BLLE

......

i
ML

(ILE oo Tonmaris Vet gt WP GG EAE PAPTH W

. COLORS AR TOR LLUGTERTION PP ONLY =
VERPY COLGRY SAVFLE YATH A-ILEP SALES FTP,

COLOR LAYOUT PLAN

ROALK: 17 = 2ir-

NFD 10 IFAF T IAANNG

PARENSAONS NIED 10 1 A CRED AND CON J4F,

T
s e |

Synthetic Nt for Maximum Performance

Kenmore Town
Version 7

New Synthetic Turf
Installation

T

i1
3
&l
x=
—




+|_‘.,.._w.ulh_.ln_.... B - it 165" T |ﬂ__|_ﬁ...§|..q ,m.lq_...\m.. A1 I -l n..._w.|4
_ * “ (A

T S CEER| A BT ETES (0 S | | RN 8 el —

Fopiane |
i | : Comarnl Notes
S ae
| Gt B bt Dvngs
fEenlad,
N i)
W EEs e L2 s i Wt e 7 o T o
o 4 9 D - B

ENDZONE LETTERING DETAIL ¢ s
SCALE e =T

1 oo e | TR, ST R PSP S (T £ S e SSRGS o1 B ST L1551 1 S| SN AL A8 G304 1 B

1 NAVY BLLE LERTER

SIDELINE LOGO DET.
SCALE: I/R™ = 10"

25 YARDLINE DETAIL

SCALI: NIN

Kenmore Town
Version 7
New Synthetic Turf
Installation

50 YARDLINE DETAIL

SCALE: NI

I

{
{

i
=

SIDELINE/ENDLINE CORNER DETAIL CENTER FIELD LOGO DETAIL T
SCALE: Uk = 1or SCALE: /& = 10" = "




~ KEMORE TOWNIOF TONAWANDA SCHOOLS =

COLOR mnlmm.}g_.ZQ PLAN OVERLAY
CALE: 17 = 200

_%
=
£ q

R
L

w, n

UREF
Synthetic Turf for Madmum Performance

Kenmore Town

Version 7

New Synthetic Turf
Installation

o -

I

-
|




@& 0}-0

ATWHOT ALTHLY Svdr

NYed SNIIILS

w XHR AT
NY I A

B0~ L=T0=10=8C 41 ANPA TOWNTD 177N

ooyt Rz

ANOWAING  AATID dENY FBTI
KITENOD DILTTHLY SWYaY

AN IO ‘AN AT SOs1
LORILSIA TOOHDS ==y
3344 - NOINN
VANVMVYNOL p
40 NMOL - IHONNIN

SALVIDOSSY SANOM "M NOQHOD

1EE A TV MAN AT 431003 MR S8 T
Y'I'W SLO3LINDHY

ANV A1 NI O

KDlo;

OTT TS

oy vy

el
PmC O
Al

Nvd ©NidIalls

N [ — -

[RRNRR RN RN

ITeitpn

PO T

01S Oftr»=

ofe=

"

!
i

~

=30 =40

1 (AR R SERNRNERURS SR RURRNRARY (B

N
7

3|0

IRRRRNRR N

A




0\‘\5 DEL PRl” C. “Buffalo’s Original Paving Contractor”
& SONS INC.

580 Cayuga Road

PAVING Cheektowaga, NY 14225-1312

CONTRACTORS Phone (716) 633-6944
£ Fax (716) 633-1053
Since 1937

office@louisdelprince.com

PROPOSAL # 00007
Date: 7/21/16

To:  Campus Construction Management
1241 Pittsford-Victor Road
Pittsford, NY 14534

Attn:  Jared Miller
RE: RFI00007

New field graphics package for Adams Field

Lump Sum  $50,600.00
Includes:
e Change the end zone lettering from the original bid at both end zones to “Adams Field” at
both end zones.
o One detailed “Bulldog” logo in 4 colors in lieu of no logo
e Provide Blue colored end zones in lieu of standard green end zones
e Side line lettering “Kenmore — Town of Tonawanda Schools”. Letters to be gold with 4”
blue trim.
Pricing includes all labor, materials and freight associated with providing and installing the

additional graphics.

Thank You
Joseph Minneci

Customer Accepted: Date:

Print name:

LDPS Accepted: Date:

Print name:




“Buffalo’s Original Paving Contractor”

0“\5 DEL P R’”‘Z‘
& SONS INC.

580 Cayuga Road
PAVING Cheektowaga, NY 14225-1312

CONTRACTORS Phone (716) 633-6944
Fax (716) 633-1053

Since 1937 office@louisdelprince.com

Customer Accepted: Date:
Print name:
LDPS Accepted: Date:

Print name:




